(Rupees Two Hundred Million Only) divided into 200,000,000 
(Two Hundred Million) equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One 
Only) each.

b)	 Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital

� As on March 31, 2025 and as on date of this report, the 
issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 
is ` 156,916,193 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Six Million Nine 
Hundred Sixteen Thousand and One Hundred Ninety-Three) 
divided into 156,916,193 (One Hundred Fifty-Six Million Nine 
Hundred Sixteen Thousand and One Hundred Ninety-Three) 
Equity Shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One Only) each.

� During the year under review, the Company has not issued any 
equity shares or instruments convertible into equity shares of 
the Company or with differential voting rights nor has granted 
any sweat equity, bonus issue or stock under any scheme.

[...]

During the year under review, 400 (Four Hundred) numbers of 
Unlisted, Secured, Redeemable, Non-convertible Debentures (NCDs), 
bearing ISIN INE0JR607021 having face value of ` 500,000/- 
(Rupees Five Hundred Thousand Only) each, having an Outstanding 
Principal Amount of ` 163,636,364/- (Rupees One Hundred Sixty-
Three Million Six Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-
Four Only) as on August 20, 2024, were redeemed in full on August 
20, 2024, in advance of its maturity date pursuant to the terms of 
Debenture Trust and Hypothecation Deed dated August 17, 2023, to 
the existing Debenture holders.

UTILIZATION OF PROCEEDS OF INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER